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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 18 Women, 200m Backstroke 10 years and older
09.11.2019 - 12:25 Results
Limit devojcice 12-13 god. 12 - 13: 3:09.26  /  Limit devojcice 14-17 god. 14 - 17: 2:49.18
Points: FINA 2018

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pionirke B 10 god.

1. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. april 2:49.75 346 39.77 43.68 44.02 42.28
2. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 PK Obilic 2:57.62 302 42.01 44.96 46.80 43.85
3. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:58.93 295 43.55 49.19 43.42 42.77
4. STOJANOVIC, Nadja 09 TEK 3:02.66 278 43.28 47.10 46.86 45.42
5. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK Obilic 3:05.35 266 43.75
6. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:11.80 240 47.50 50.04 47.74 46.52
7. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 3:11.96 239 46.12 49.86 52.40 43.58
8. VESIC, Iva 09 VRACAR 3:12.60 237 47.77 51.31 48.36 45.16
9. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 3:19.08 214 47.07 46.08 56.68 49.25

10. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:21.18 208 47.07 51.80 51.58 50.73
11. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 3:34.46 171 48.76 55.01 54.07 56.62
12. NADJ, Tisa 09 Partizan 3:42.43 154 51.18 58.78 57.55 54.92
13. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 4:01.95 119 56.62 1:03.19 1:03.49 58.65

DSQ ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 3:40.03 50.40 56.09 58.56 54.98

Pionirke A 11 god.

1. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 2:51.82 334 40.04 43.83 44.44 43.51
2. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 PK Obilic 2:54.48 319 39.72 45.05 45.86 43.85
3. STAMENKOVIC, Stasa 08 11. april 2:57.30 304 42.58 45.38 45.24 44.10
4. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 2:58.36 298 43.00 46.04 45.85 43.47
5. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 2:58.45 298 41.60 46.52 47.01 43.32
6. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 2:58.96 295 42.59 49.22 44.10 43.05
7. MADIC, Nadja 08 11. april 2:59.43 293 43.66 46.54 46.15 43.08
8. MASIC, Nina 08 11. april 3:03.18 275 43.52 47.36 46.89 45.41
9. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 11. april 3:04.70 269 43.99 46.97 47.30 46.44

10. PETROVIC, Una 08 11. april 3:15.29 227 47.39 50.54 48.59 48.77
11. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 3:15.55 226 45.68 50.59 52.72 46.56
12. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. april 3:17.29 220 47.40 51.38 50.17 48.34
13. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 3:19.56 213 48.31 51.51 54.19 45.55
14. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 3:22.62 203 49.68 52.91 52.59 47.44
15. VUKOVIC, Sonja 08 Partizan 3:24.56 198 48.72 51.68 54.40 49.76
16. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 3:27.46 189 50.76 52.32 55.72 48.66
17. RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. april 3:33.29 174 52.17 54.72 54.65 51.75
18. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 3:41.81 155 52.00 57.57 57.22 55.02
19. VREBALOV, Ana 08 11. april 3:42.90 153 51.41 57.04 57.99 56.46

DSQ SEVO, Hana 08 Plavi Talas 3:18.58 45.69 52.26 52.75 47.88

Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

1. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 2:29.50 507 35.15 37.67 38.38 38.30
2. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Partizan 2:33.77 466 37.59 38.53 39.71 37.94
3. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. april 2:34.39 460 36.95 38.80 39.80 38.84
4. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 2:36.79 439 37.24 39.32 41.54 38.69
5. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. april 2:39.58 417 36.16 40.63 42.16 40.63
6. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. april 2:43.70 386 38.37 41.28 42.68 41.37
7. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Partizan 2:45.88 371 39.48 40.74 43.30 42.36
8. JEREMIC, Andjela 06 TEK 2:47.82 358 39.03 43.19 43.59 42.01
9. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 2:48.28 355 39.87 42.63 43.01 42.77

10. BANIC, Milica 07 Partizan 2:49.40 348 40.59 43.32 43.91 41.58
11. JANKOVIC, Tijana 07 Plavi Talas 2:50.66 341 39.82 43.43 43.95 43.46
12. RACIC, Teodora 07 PK Obilic 2:51.16 338 39.62 43.42 44.53 43.59
13. TOMASEVIC, Tea 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:51.75 334 39.73 44.48 44.36 43.18
14. OSTOJIC, Sofija 06 Barakuda 2:53.46 324 41.31 44.61
15. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:54.76 317 40.87 44.58 45.62 43.69
16. GANOVIC, Una 07 Partizan 2:57.60 302 42.35 47.16 43.05 45.04
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 18, Girls, 200m Backstroke, Kadetkinje 12-13 god.

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 2:59.66 292 41.57 46.68 47.42 43.99
18. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:03.60 273 42.22 45.60 48.14 47.64
19. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 06 TEK 3:06.45 261 44.97 47.36
20. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:12.32 238 L 45.69 48.98 49.87 47.78
21. PESIC, Mara 07 11. april 3:40.06 159 L 52.42 55.13 56.19 56.32
22. JOVANOVIC, Jovana 07 Srpski plivacki klub 3:46.85 145 L 58.56 55.28

DSQ TODORIC, Katarina 06 Plavi Talas 3:14.69 L 46.73 48.61 49.82 49.53

Juniorke 14-17 god.

1. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. april 2:26.67 537 35.25 37.89 37.82 35.71
2. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 VRACAR 2:27.48 528 35.58 37.90 37.75 36.25
3. GRUJIC, Vanja 03 11. april 2:27.98 523 36.46 37.82 37.29 36.41
4. JEJINA, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 2:31.08 491 35.54 38.13 38.24 39.17
5. SEKULIC, Helena 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:31.92 483 38.38
6. KOSTIC, Minja 05 11. april 2:32.16 481 35.64 38.47 39.62 38.43
7. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:32.56 477 36.07 37.78 39.78 38.93
8. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. april 2:33.59 467 36.59 39.55 39.36 38.09
9. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 2:42.14 397 36.11 41.13 42.51 42.39

10. BOSKOV, Andjela 04 Partizan 2:43.85 385 37.65 41.12 42.52 42.56
11. GOJKOVIC, Iva 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:44.62 379 38.63 41.76 42.73 41.50
12. MILOSEVIC, Sofija 04 Partizan 2:45.91 371 38.71 42.21 43.26 41.73
13. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:48.53 354 41.69 45.06 40.50 41.28
14. JEJINA, Simona 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:52.16 332 L 40.48 43.52 45.30 42.86
15. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:57.44 303 L
16. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 3:01.14 285 L 41.72 44.99 47.82 46.61
17. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 3:02.45 279 L 43.80 45.90 47.03 45.72
18. KRUNIC, Nadja 03 11. april 3:06.57 260 L 40.72 47.20 50.80 47.85
19. SARANCIC, Anja 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:10.69 244 L 45.23 48.54 48.97 47.95

DSQ SARENAC, Nina 04 VRACAR 2:25.22 35.77 37.85 36.87 34.73
DSQ MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:52.39 L 41.32 43.24 44.37 43.46

Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

1. DIMKIC, Isidora 03 11. april 2:26.67 537 35.25 37.89 37.82 35.71
2. VUCKOVIC, Milica 02 VRACAR 2:27.48 528 35.58 37.90 37.75 36.25
3. GRUJIC, Vanja 03 11. april 2:27.98 523 36.46 37.82 37.29 36.41
4. GRUJIC, Nevena 07 Partizan 2:29.50 507 35.15 37.67 38.38 38.30
5. JEJINA, Teodora 02 Novi Beograd 011 2:31.08 491 35.54 38.13 38.24 39.17
6. SEKULIC, Helena 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:31.92 483 38.38
7. KOSTIC, Minja 05 11. april 2:32.16 481 35.64 38.47 39.62 38.43
8. GOLUBOV, Milica 04 Novi Beograd 011 2:32.56 477 36.07 37.78 39.78 38.93
9. KALJEVIC, Anja 05 11. april 2:33.59 467 36.59 39.55 39.36 38.09

10. STOJILKOVIC, Sara 06 Partizan 2:33.77 466 37.59 38.53 39.71 37.94
11. VAVIC, Dunja 07 11. april 2:34.39 460 36.95 38.80 39.80 38.84
12. ILIC, Nora 06 Barakuda 2:36.79 439 37.24 39.32 41.54 38.69
13. POPOVIC, Sofia 07 11. april 2:39.58 417 36.16 40.63 42.16 40.63
14. PUCAREVIC, Olga 05 Crvena Zvezda 2:42.14 397 36.11 41.13 42.51 42.39
15. MARTINOVIC, Bojana 07 11. april 2:43.70 386 38.37 41.28 42.68 41.37
16. BOSKOV, Andjela 04 Partizan 2:43.85 385 37.65 41.12 42.52 42.56
17. GOJKOVIC, Iva 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:44.62 379 38.63 41.76 42.73 41.50
18. STOJMENOVIC, Visnja 06 Partizan 2:45.88 371 39.48 40.74 43.30 42.36
19. MILOSEVIC, Sofija 04 Partizan 2:45.91 371 38.71 42.21 43.26 41.73
20. JEREMIC, Andjela 06 TEK 2:47.82 358 39.03 43.19 43.59 42.01
21. CVETKOVIC, Angelina 07 Plavi Talas 2:48.28 355 39.87 42.63 43.01 42.77
22. STEVANOVIC, Marina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:48.53 354 41.69 45.06 40.50 41.28
23. BANIC, Milica 07 Partizan 2:49.40 348 40.59 43.32 43.91 41.58
24. JOVANOVIC, Lena 09 11. april 2:49.75 346 39.77 43.68 44.02 42.28
25. JANKOVIC, Tijana 07 Plavi Talas 2:50.66 341 39.82 43.43 43.95 43.46
26. RACIC, Teodora 07 PK Obilic 2:51.16 338 39.62 43.42 44.53 43.59
27. TOMASEVIC, Tea 06 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:51.75 334 39.73 44.48 44.36 43.18
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Zimska liga Beograda 2019
Beograd, 26.10. - 10.11.2019

Event 18, Women, 200m Backstroke, Apsolutna 10 god. i stariji

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

28. DJOKIC, Milica 08 Partizan 2:51.82 334 40.04 43.83 44.44 43.51
29. JEJINA, Simona 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:52.16 332 L 40.48 43.52 45.30 42.86
30. OSTOJIC, Sofija 06 Barakuda 2:53.46 324 41.31 44.61
31. TODOROVIC, Jana 08 PK Obilic 2:54.48 319 39.72 45.05 45.86 43.85
32. MILJKOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 2:54.76 317 40.87 44.58 45.62 43.69
33. DJURDJEVIC, Ana 01 TEK 2:57.19 304 40.64 43.70 45.69 47.16
34. STAMENKOVIC, Stasa 08 11. april 2:57.30 304 42.58 45.38 45.24 44.10
35. VUKADIN, Nikolina 05 Novi Beograd 011 2:57.44 303 L
36. GANOVIC, Una 07 Partizan 2:57.60 302 42.35 47.16 43.05 45.04
37. ELEZ, Andjelija 09 PK Obilic 2:57.62 302 42.01 44.96 46.80 43.85
38. RADOVANOVIC, Visnja 08 PK Obilic 2:58.36 298 43.00 46.04 45.85 43.47
39. MARAS, Anja 08 Plavi Talas 2:58.45 298 41.60 46.52 47.01 43.32
40. GONCIN, Tara 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 2:58.93 295 43.55 49.19 43.42 42.77
41. COROVIC, Katarina 08 Usce 2:58.96 295 42.59 49.22 44.10 43.05
42. MADIC, Nadja 08 11. april 2:59.43 293 43.66 46.54 46.15 43.08
43. ORLANDIC, Nina 07 PK Obilic 2:59.66 292 41.57 46.68 47.42 43.99
44. SALIJOSKI, Kristina 05 Novi Beograd 011 3:01.14 285 L 41.72 44.99 47.82 46.61
45. MIHAJLOVIC, Marjana 04 Novi Beograd 011 3:02.45 279 L 43.80 45.90 47.03 45.72
46. STOJANOVIC, Nadja 09 TEK 3:02.66 278 43.28 47.10 46.86 45.42
47. MASIC, Nina 08 11. april 3:03.18 275 43.52 47.36 46.89 45.41
48. DAVIDOVIC, Draginja 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:03.60 273 42.22 45.60 48.14 47.64
49. LJUBINKOVIC, Milica 08 11. april 3:04.70 269 43.99 46.97 47.30 46.44
50. SVITLICA, Teodora 09 PK Obilic 3:05.35 266 43.75
51. MARKOVIC, Magdalena 06 TEK 3:06.45 261 44.97 47.36
52. KRUNIC, Nadja 03 11. april 3:06.57 260 L 40.72 47.20 50.80 47.85
53. SARANCIC, Anja 02 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:10.69 244 L 45.23 48.54 48.97 47.95
54. CANIC, Marija 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:11.80 240 47.50 50.04 47.74 46.52
55. MIRKOVIC, Danica 09 Partizan 3:11.96 239 46.12 49.86 52.40 43.58
56. MAKSIMOVIC, Jovana 07 Novi Beograd 011 3:12.32 238 L 45.69 48.98 49.87 47.78
57. VESIC, Iva 09 VRACAR 3:12.60 237 47.77 51.31 48.36 45.16
58. PETROVIC, Una 08 11. april 3:15.29 227 47.39 50.54 48.59 48.77
59. RADJENOVIC, Jovana 08 PK Obilic 3:15.55 226 45.68 50.59 52.72 46.56
60. OBRADOVIC, Jana 08 11. april 3:17.29 220 47.40 51.38 50.17 48.34
61. MITROVIC, Jana 09 Plavi Talas 3:19.08 214 47.07 46.08 56.68 49.25
62. RADOVANOVIC, Sofija 08 Plavi Talas 3:19.56 213 48.31 51.51 54.19 45.55
63. KNEZEVIC, Matea 09 PK "BPK" Bgd 3:21.18 208 47.07 51.80 51.58 50.73
64. MILINOVIC, Tamara 08 Plavi Talas 3:22.62 203 49.68 52.91 52.59 47.44
65. VUKOVIC, Sonja 08 Partizan 3:24.56 198 48.72 51.68 54.40 49.76
66. MILOVANOVIC, Dora 08 Novi Beograd 011 3:27.46 189 50.76 52.32 55.72 48.66
67. RANKOVIC, Mina 08 11. april 3:33.29 174 52.17 54.72 54.65 51.75
68. MRDOVIC, Tasa 09 Plavi Talas 3:34.46 171 48.76 55.01 54.07 56.62
69. PESIC, Mara 07 11. april 3:40.06 159 L 52.42 55.13 56.19 56.32
70. KOJIC, Andjela 08 Tri Delfina 3:41.81 155 52.00 57.57 57.22 55.02
71. NADJ, Tisa 09 Partizan 3:42.43 154 51.18 58.78 57.55 54.92
72. VREBALOV, Ana 08 11. april 3:42.90 153 51.41 57.04 57.99 56.46
73. JOVANOVIC, Jovana 07 Srpski plivacki klub 3:46.85 145 L 58.56 55.28
74. RADOVIC, Ana 09 Plavi Talas 4:01.95 119 56.62 1:03.19 1:03.49 58.65

DSQ SARENAC, Nina 04 VRACAR 2:25.22 35.77 37.85 36.87 34.73
DSQ MAKSIMOVIC, Jana 03 Novi Beograd 011 2:52.39 L 41.32 43.24 44.37 43.46
DSQ TODORIC, Katarina 06 Plavi Talas 3:14.69 L 46.73 48.61 49.82 49.53
DSQ SEVO, Hana 08 Plavi Talas 3:18.58 45.69 52.26 52.75 47.88
DSQ ALEMPIJEVIC, Mina 09 Usce 3:40.03 50.40 56.09 58.56 54.98


